Altera Corporation  1–1
July 2008
1. Stratix IV Device Family
Overview
This chapter contains the following sections:
■ “Feature Summary” on page 1–2
■ “Architecture Features” on page 1–5
■ “Integrated Software Platform” on page 1–13

1–14 Altera Corporation
Stratix IV Device Handbook, Volume 1 July 2008
Ordering Information
Ordering
Information
Figure 1–3 describes the ordering codes for Stratix IV devices.
Figure 1–3. Stratix IV Device Packaging Ordering Information
Device Density
Transceiver Count
Package Type
2, 3, or 4, with 2 being the fastest
Corresponds to pin count
29 = 780 pins
35 = 1152 pins
40 = 1517 pins
43 = 1760 pins
45 = 1932 pins
F: FineLine BGA (FBGA)
H: Hybrid FineLine BGA
EP4SGX: Stratix IV Transceiver
D: 8
F: 16
H: 24
K: 36
N: 48
EP4SE: Stratix IV Logic/Memory
70
110
230
290
360
530
680
C: Commercial temperature (tJ = 0  C to 85  C)
Industrial temperature (tJ = -40  C to 100  C)
Optional SuffixFamily S i g n a t u r e
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
 Ball  Array Dimension
2EP4SGX 230 C40FK ES
Indicates specific device options
 N:Lead-free devices
I :
ES: Engineering sample
Altera Corporation 1–15
July 2008 Stratix IV Device Handbook, Volume 1